BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Duke )
Energy Ohio, Inc. for an Increase in Gas ) Case No. 12-1685-GA-AIR

Rates. )
In the Matter of the Application of Duke ) Case No. 12-1686-GA-ATA
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Tariff Approval. }

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval of an
Alternative Rate Plan for Gas
Distribution Service.

Case No. 12-1687-GA-ALT

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval to
Change Accounting Methods.

Case No. 12-1688-GA-AAM

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08 of the Ohio Administrative Code, Interstate Gas
Supply, Inc. ("IGS”) hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of Mark S. Yurick and Zachary
D. Kravitz as counsel of record for IGS in the above-captioned cases. 1GS designates
Vincent A. Parisi as its counsel of record and requests that all service of documents and
other matters be directed to Mr. Parisi.

Respectfully submitted,

ark S Yurick (003917
il-myurick@taftiaw.com
Direct Dial: (614) 334-7197
Zachary D. Kravitz (0084238)
Email: zkravitz@taftlaw.com
Direct Dial: (614) 334-6117
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER, LLP
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Facsimile: (614) 221-2007




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of
Withdrawal of Counsel was served via electronic mail this _/## day of July, 2012 upon

the following:

Amy B. Spiller

Rocco O. D’Ascenzo

Jeanne W. Kingery

Elizabeth H. Watts

Duke Energy Business Services LLC

139 E. Fourth Street, 1303-Main
Cincinnati, Chio 45201

Email: Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com
Email: Rocco.D’Ascenzo@duke-energy.com
Email: Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com
Email: Elizabeth Watts@duke-energy.com

Thomas J. O'Brien

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Email: tobrien@bricker.com

Samuel C. Randazzo

Frank P. Darr

Joseph E. Oliker

Matthew R. Pritchard

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
21 East State Street, 17" Floor
Columbus, Chio 43215

Email. sam@mwncmh.com
Email: fdarr@mwncmh.com
Email: joliker@mwncmh.com
Email: mpritchard@mwnecmh.com

Joseph P. Serio

Larry S. Sauer

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: serio@occ.state.oh.us

Email; sauer@occ.state.oh.us

Terry L. Etter

Kyle L. Kern

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: etter@occ.state.oh.us

Email: kern@occ.state.oh.us

Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

Findlay, Ohio 45839

Email: cmooney2@columbus.rr.com

A. Brian Mclntosh

Mcintosh & Mcintosh

1136 Saint Gregory Street, Suite 100
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Email: brian@mcintoshlaw.com

Douglas E. Hart

441 Vince Street, Suite 4192
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Email: dhart@douglashart.com

Zaehary D/ Kravitz
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/19/2012 4:35:53 PM

Case No(s). 12-1685-GA-AIR, 12-1686-GA-ATA, 12-1687-GA-ALT, 12-1688-GA-AAM

Summary: Notice of withdrawal of Counsel electronically filed by Mr. Zachary D. Kravitz on
behalf of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.



